Annendix L

## Notice of Determination

r á

To:	From:
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: City of Livingston
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 1416 C Street Livingston, CA 95334
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact;Vanessa Portillo, City Manager
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:209-394-5550
🔀 County Clerk	
County of: Merced	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 2222 M Street Merced, CA 95340	Address: 1416 C Street
	Livingston, CA 95334 Contact:Vanessa Portillo, City Managa
	Phone:209-394-5550
CUD IFOT Films of Nation of Determination in commi	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 of 21152 of the du
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	rehouse):2018091025
<b>C</b>	
Project Title: Livingston 1, 2, 3 - TCP Removal Treatment System	em Project Addendum
Project Applicant: City of Livingston	
Project Location (include county): Livingston, CA; Merced Co	unty
Project Description: THIS PROJECT WAS PREVIOUSLY ANALYZED IN A MITIGATI SCH#2018091025. THE PREVIOUS NOD WAS FILED AND FIS ADDENDUM TO THE PREVIOUS MND. Minor changes were ma water wells, additional TCP treatment facilities and additional con	H & WILDLIFE FEES PAID. THIS NOD IS FOR AN ade to the Project which included adding additional
This is to advise that the City of Livingston	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on <u>September 20, 2022</u> and has made th (date)	e following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
1. The project [ will 🛛 will not] have a significant effect	on the environment.
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for t	
X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project	
3. Mitigation measures [X] were [] were not] made a con	•
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was [] w	
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [] was X v	was not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [X] were i were not] made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at City of Livingston, 1416 C Street, Livingston, CA 95334	
Signature (Public Agency): Yanessa R. P.	Title: City Manager
Date: September 20, 2022 Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.



"

## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife **2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/03/18) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NU	MBER	
		24-2018-092		
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEA	ARLY.	2018091025		
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CITY OF LIVINGSTON			10/19/2018	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMEN	IT NUMBER
MERCED COUNTY			24-2018-09	2
PROJECT TITLE				
CITY OF LIVINGSTON				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	EMAIL PHONE NUMBER		JMBER
1416 C STREET			(209) 394-8041	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
1416 C STREET	LIVINGSTON	CA	95334	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	anna an			·····
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Age	ency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash rece	eipt copy)	\$3,168.00 \$ \$2,280.75 \$ \$1,077.00 \$		0.00 2,280.75 0.00
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water R	esources Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$		0.00
County documentary handling fee		\$50 00 \$		0.00
Other		\$		0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$		2,280.75
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TITL	.E	
× VL	Lea Z. H. Holguin Deputy C	ierk		
-				

ł.

No	otice of Determinati	on	A	ppendix D
To: X		rch Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: City of Livingston, Address: 1416 C Street Livingston, CA 95334 Contact:Odl Ortiz, City Manage Phone:209-394-8041 Lead Agency (if different from above Address:	The children of the contraction
			Contact:	

Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018091025

Project Title: Livingston 1, 2, 3 - TCP Removal Treatment System Project

Project Applicant: City of Livingston

Project Location (include county): Livingston, CA; Merced County

Project Description:

The City plans to make several improvements to increase the City's water system capacity and improve centralized proposed trichloropropane (TCP) treatment. Specifically, the Project will consist of installing new pipeline between existing Wells 8, 9, 13, and 17 and the proposed centralized treatment facilities; new treatment trains to the existing TCP centralized treatment facility; and a new treated water storage tank and booster pump station. Construction is anticipated to start in Summer 2019 and will be completed by 2021. Existing water service will not be impacted during construction.

This is to advise that the <u>City of Livingston</u> has approved the above (X) Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on <u>October 16, 2018</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [ will X will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were [] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was [] was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was x was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were interest were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Livingston, 1416 C Street, Livingston, CA 95334

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: _ C	1+1-	MANAGER
Date: October 16, 2018	Date Received for filing at C	PR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code

Revised 2011